10-07-2003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: ARC-P127

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ONLY

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	ENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHE		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
(a) Donghui Wu (b) Yushan Huang	Name: ArcSoft, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 46601 Fremont Blvd.		
Yes No	City: <u>Fremont</u> State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>94538</u> Country: <u>USA</u>		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Assignment Merger	Name:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:		
Other	City: State: Zip:		
Execution Date: (a) 9/15/03; (b) 9/15/03	Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	☐ Yes ☐ No		
Title: Edge Based Alignment Algorithm			
	I numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	I numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David C. Hsia			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David C. Hsia Internal Address: Patent Law Group LLP			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David C. Hsia Internal Address: Patent Law Group LLP Street Address: 2635 North First St., Suite 223			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David C. Hsia Internal Address: Patent Law Group LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 502226		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David C. Hsia Internal Address: Patent Law Group LLP Street Address: 2635 North First St., Suite 223	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 502226 Charge Deposit Account 502226 for any additional fee		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David C. Hsia Internal Address: Patent Law Group LLP Street Address: 2635 North First St., Suite 223 City San Jose State CA Zip 95134 003 GTON11 00000166 502226 10666691 021 40.00 DA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 502226 Charge Deposit Account 502226 for any additional for required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502026.		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David C. Hsia Internal Address: Patent Law Group LLP Street Address: 2635 North First St., Suite 223 City San Jose State CA Zip 95134 003 GTON11 00000166 502226 10666691 021 40.00 DA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 502226 Charge Deposit Account 502226 for any additional for required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502226 any amounts overpaid		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David C. Hsia Internal Address: Patent Law Group LLP Street Address: 2635 North First St., Suite 223 City San Jose State CA Zip 95134 003 GTON11 00000166 502226 10666691 021 40.00 DA DO NOT 1	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 502226 Charge Deposit Account 502226 for any additional fer required for this conveyance and credit deposit acco 502226 any amounts overpaid		

rotal number of pages comprising cover sheet.

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EV 325214668 US

Attorney Docket No.: ARC-P127

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Donghui Wu	of	Fremont, California
Yushan Huang	of	Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ArcSoft, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 46601 Fremont Boulevard, Fremont, California 94538, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Edge Based Alignment Algorithm

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 15th	_ day of	September -	, 2003.	
		Don	elni Wa	
			Donghui Wu	

WITNESSED:

Signature

9.15. 2003

Date

XINGGUO WANG

Type or print name of witness

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014547 FRAME: 0300

Attorney Docket No.: ARC-P127

Executed this 15th day of September, 2003.

Yushan Huang

WITNESSED:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014547 FRAME: 0301